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1. Name of Bio-Board — Scientific Poster Presentation Competition
Competition
2. Host Institute Amity Institute of Biotechnology (AIB), Amity Institute of
Molecular Medicine and Stem Cell Research (AIMMSCR)
and Amity Institute of Virology and Immunology (AIVI)
3. Brief Description of | The Scientific Poster Presentation Competition is an engaging
Competition event designed to showcase and celebrate innovative research

and scientific discoveries through visually compelling posters.
Participants, including students and researchers, present their
research findings, methodologies, and outcomes in a concise and
visually appealing format.

Judging criteria will encompass clarity of presentation, scientific
merit, creativity in design, effective communication of results,
and the ability to engage and articulate complex concepts to both
expert and non-expert audiences

4. Topics (if any) Scientific
5. Eligibility UG students, PG students and Research Scholars.
6. Rules e Posters should highlight on the top whether it’s

‘Academic Poster’ or ‘Scientific Poster’.

e The poster should include the name and institutional
affiliation of the author/s.

e Poster should be made in Al size.

e The standard text should be in ‘Times New Roman’
font and size of the font should not be less than 12.

e The poster presentation will be done on 29™" February
and 1%t March 2024

e Material included in the poster should be displayed in
logical sequence (Introduction, Objective/s, Materials
and Methods, Result, Discussion and Conclusion,
although, other ways of organizing the poster to
provide clear ‘take home messages’, such as questions
as headers, can also be used).
The effectiveness of a poster presentation will be
enhanced by using techniques to improve the graphic
impact.
Please note, however, that simplicity, ease of reading,
etc.are more important than artistic flair.

e Avoid overcrowding figures and cramming too many
numbers into tables. Legends and titles should
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accompany all figures, tables, photographs, etc. to
allow their immediate identification.

e No commercial activities or any advertising to be
displayed on the posters. Non-compliance with this
rule will result in the poster being removed and
disqualified from the competition.

n
7 Schedule (Date and 29" February 2024 and 1% March 2024

Time) of the
competition date

8. Venue J3 block, AIB, AUUP-Noida

Dr. Naveen Kaushik (AIVI) nkkaushik@amity.edu
Dr. Subrata Pore (AIMMSCR) skpore@amity.edu
Dr. Tanu Allen (AIB) tallen@amity.edu

Dr. Susmita Shukla (AIB) sshukla3@amity.eud

Dr. Rajeev Kumar (AIB) rkumar23@amity.edu

Dr. Amit Chaurasia (AIB) akchaurasia@amity.edu
Dr. Shefali gola (AIB) sgola@amity.edu

9. Event-in-Charge

10. Student Co- Rumani Singh (rumani.singh@s.amity.edu, 9560437801)

Ordinator’ ehi ishi [
remator's Rishita Nakra (Rishita.nakra@s.amity.edu, 9560437801)

11. Certificates Ce:rtificates for all. First cash prize- 20,000/-, Second cash
prize- 15,000/-
500 INR per individual

12. Registration Fee
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